TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM483884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Newport Group, Inc.		03/29/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newport Group, Inc.	03/29/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Newport Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1350 Treat Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Walnut Creek
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94597
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173627	ADMINISTRATION CONSULTING TOTAL PLAN MAN
Registration Number:	4104144	THE DESTINATION PORTFOLIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

anne.wu@newportgroup.com Email: Rochelle D. Alpert, Morgan Lewis Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Market

Address Line 2: Spear Street Tower, 25th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Wu
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Anne Wu

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0431

900460249

DATE SIGNED: 07/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=TNG-NGI Certificate of Merger 3-31-2017#page1.tif
source=TNG-NGI Certificate of Merger 3-31-2017#page2.tif
source=TNG-NGI Certificate of Merger 3-31-2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0432



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE NEWPORT GROUP, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEWPORT GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"NEWPORT GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT
4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4787210 8100M SR# 20172117809

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202293278

Date: 03-29-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0433

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:48 PM 03/29/2017
FILED 04:48 PM 03/29/2017
SR 20172117809 - File Number 4787210

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

THE NEWPORT GROUP, INC. (A Florida corporation)

with and into

NEWPORT GROUP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Newport Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>") and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Corporation is The Newport Group, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Disappearing</u> Corporation").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation of the merger is Newport Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Newport Group, Inc., as amended or restated to date, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective on March 31, 2017 at 11:59 p.m. ET.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1350 Treat Boulevard, Suite 300, Walnut Creek, CA 94597, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0434

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of the Disappearing Corporation is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of shares	Par value per share
The Newport Group, Inc.	Common	7,500	\$1.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th of March, 2017.

By: Miliar (Anger)
Authorized Officer

Name: Tricia Casper

Print or Type

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 07/30/2018